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M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

OP. # 

575 & 
580 

600 

607 

610 

OP. NAME 

Assemble Action 
and Stock 

Proof 

Check Headspace 

Dis-assemble Gun 

612 Magnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

617 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Barrel 

620 Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

625 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

GUN SERIAL # (/.12 (o.Lj9cJ,;t;)_ 

READINGS 
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G) Safety Off Force 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

I) Firing Pin Indent 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

O) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

640 Gallery Target & Test 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity of Scope 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Headspace 

B) Trigger Pull 

C) Function 

660 Pack 
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-i· . i 
SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

I 
1'.l:VEi:tR.CIB---P,UtL FORCE BETWEEN 

-·--- _ -i~~~~L ._~olYCLE TESTS 
f. OO#+ . 7:5# 
4.00#+l.00# 

- l __ 
--· 

I 2.50# I 
i INITIAL 
I 
PULL #1 I) L.J r t7°"--"" I f 

PULL #2 )_ ·3~/ 

PULL #3 /} /? •' 

0--. ,J6 

PULL #4 :;;. . ·3 Cf 
I ;)._ , ·3 Cf JPULL #5 

;TOTAL 

!AVG. 

3.00# 
INITIAL 

h?ULL #1 :1 
<.../ lJ--

lPULL #2 ,..., .L; )-) . . 
'PULL #3 /? 

.? 
.-? i 
.:'.::> 

PULL #4 ..-;: ) '2-,_.>. ' _) 

PULL #5 ·}?. :3 C) 

TOTAL 

AVG. 

4.00# 
INITIAL 

PULL #1 /i/y 
PULL #2 '-.I :;"1... 

I•'- J 

PULL #3 L.j . ·7 lf;:, 

PULL #4 L;' /~') ,.-__:::J ,,---

' '{ PULL #5 '-{,,. 

TOTAL 

AVG. 

2.50# AFTER 
50 CYCLES 

;;_ . 30 
l) , ~ r\ 
..... """ -' --~ 

:2 '3 ~ 
') ..... <~:! 
!l~ L-jC) 

3.00# AFTER 
20 CYCLES 

/ ·2 c :'::> . J _./ 

. ...., 
,.5 .J~ 

3. ·?.. )--
<.,..) 

·-? 
::;> 33 
.~ .-; 0 J 

4. 00# AFTER 
20 CYCLES 

'-;r£ ,}-

1-1. S{) 
l/ ,(-)_;, .- c._, 

L 1 ,• L/ (p 

?-; ~7 

~ F /"'--'/• 

SERIAL NoC---0h-7Y ;{2L 

DATE fd)·-cr~ 9/ 
TESTER C)/Zf, 

/ 

FINAL TEST & f/ 

TO RESET 2.50# COMMENTS 

2 «-l <:[ J 5<-/ MIN. SETTING, 

'1 < 
,.-< {; 
~1 

). C Lj 
' 'J 

NO AVG. OF 5 

?, .-7 .,<::>ZJ ;J 32 READINGS ACCEPT-

)_ ;-111..? J. ·10 7 
/ 

ABLE LESS THAN 2# 

/j 3~ 1 ''-1) ,-j•, 
~ 

COMMENTS 

MAX SETTING RESET TO 4# FOR 
GREATER THAN 4# TARGET & ACCURi\CY 

Lt ·"~·~7 
.f/- .-,~·-:--_:;~ 

Lj, (.~);./ 

u 
I ; if I 

L.j ' s-
- '~ 
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-· - ... --y- - - --- - ~-~---------- --=..,.; =.=..:=.... ..... ~---=-- ~----=·---=--~ ~=-;-~---·-

·" 
CENTROIDAL DISTANCE CALCULATIONS 

FOR RIFLE I C6649222 
2'3 Alig 1991. 

C:E~.JTROIDAL DISTANCES 

0 TO . 0E;08358 
1 TO 2 .0807775 
1 TO 3 .237952 
1 TO 4 . 192354 
1 TO .5 .0930054 

• 
THE AVERAGE X-COORDINRTE FOR 'THIS RIFL~ IS: -.0394 
THE AVERAGE Y-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .1232 

--- --1 

I 
j, 

THE RESUL Tit·lG A'·iERAGE PO( RADIUS FOR THIS RIFLE JS: • 12934? 

THE AMR FOR THIS RIFLE IS: ~8146 

.. 
. ~' 
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CENTE~FIR~ PATTERNS 

POA 
' ........... 

................ 
..... 

·· ........... . 

l1n circle 

"*' 01="" 5i~OT5i-

* H--J cri:=: 
1 1 n - ta 
2 i n - ?' 

.3 i l"I = 8 

i-ts- 2 - -175 

\.···s= 2 . 5 19 
(;S= 2 . 640 

PATTERN I 

SHOTS (EESTOF) 
MAXIMUM X 
MINIMUM X 
MAXIMUM 'r' 
MINIMUM Y 
CENTROID X 
CENTROID Y 
POA TO CENTROID in.I 
Mm RADIUS 
t',EAN RAD I US 
~1A)< RADIUS 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 
E~TREME SPREAD 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH 

1 121 

• 1a 
1. 647 
-.828 
1.348 

-1.171 
-.026 
.0~5 

.861 
• 512 
.919· 

t. 649 
2.475 

. 2. 519 
2. 6~0' 

CIRCLE • 
CIRCLE • 
CIRCLE = 

.9 
1.23, 
.... 645 
1.3!57 

-1.162 
-·. 209 

.fJ46 

.214 

.378 

.775 
1. 699 
1. EJS4 
2#!!519 
2.64~ 
e 
7 
8 
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c.ENTR.cn: u( * '. . · , 

--·--~-

8 
.661 

-:490 
1. 212 
-; 67.3 
-.363 

.·192 

.'-:i 11 
• 168 
•. 604 

.· 1. 35:s. 
.1. 152 
1. 885 
1. 9.34 
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CENTERFIRE PATTERNS 

POA 

11n •::::1rcle 

"*' OF"' SHOT!iii• 

* IN CIR 
1 in - 1 

2in - 7' 

:3 1 n = 10 

HS,.;,. ;;;! - li!I g 2 

\/S= 1 •. :::389 
GS== 2. t 0!'.!!5 

PATTERN I 

SHOTS <BEST OF). 
MAXIMUM X 
MIIHMUM X 
MAXIMUM Y 
MINIMUM Y 
CENTROID X 
CEIHRO ID Y 
POA TO CENTROID in.1 
MIU RADIUS 
MEMl RADIUS 
MA>I. RADIUS 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 
EXTREME SPREAD : 
NUMBER IN OHE INCH 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH 

lEZI 

111· .. 
l.894 
-.998 
·'79 

-.809 
-.895 

.897 
• i36 
.3i9 
.758 

1.21$ 
2.892 

. 1. 388 
2. 105· 

CIRCLE = 
CIRCLE = 
CIRCLE = 

' l • :t44 
-.876 

• !50 
-.869 
-.217 

• 15'7 
.268 
.382 
.678 

l.1!59 
2.129 
1. 3$8 
~.894 

t 
7 
10 
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'·,,. ,1'' 

v t< ·, ~ ':~·~. l' _,., ~ 
, ' .. . -.: "' 

. CENtRO lD'~~-~ ' '·. :,, 
• • ' . J ' . : . .. 

--·---

8 
.722 

-.7'33 
.543 

- • 8.4.S 
-.360 

•. l 33 
·'~84 
• 2tf.:3 
._586 

1. 1 i2 . 
t.455 
l. 388 

. 1. 5'Sl1 
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.c:...__, 

I 
p 

' 
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CENTERFIRE PATTERN~ 

+ L':il=" !iiitl--40T!iiii~ l li!I 

4= Il"..J CIR 
1 in 'ill 

2 i n 9 
:3 1 t""J = 10 

HSD- l - iii liiHZI 

'v'S= l . 973 
GS= 2 ~ 0::56 

PATTERN • -SHOTS C~EST OF) li 9 
MA~·; I MUM x .980 .929 
MINIMUM x -,900 -.951 
MA)< IMUM y .970 ~i54 
MINIMUM y -1.1)03 -.$96 
CENTROID x -.237 -.186 
CENTRO ID y .165 .058 
POA TO CENTROID in. : .289 ~1~~ 
MIN RADIUS . s 1 fi • '*fl:S 
MEA~~ RADIUS ; f32l ~ 179 
MA>\ RADIUS 

1. ~'' ~~93 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 1.880 1.iS9 
'y'ERT I CAL SPREAD 1.9n . . 1. 750 
E:x:TREME SPREAD 2. 05S. 1. ~24 
t-lUMBER rn ONE INCH CIRCLE = 0 
tWt•1BER rn TWO INCH CIRCLE :;:; 8 
rWMBER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE = 10 

r~~~t~:-;.,·~~ :~-.-,~-~1i../.x:;;_:~"'·i4]::~;/.~~.~2}:J~:~i:~. 
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8 
.93B 

-.942 
• 742 

-.'H7 
-. 195 

.170 
• .259 
• 51 7. 
.76~ 

1. 022 
. 1; 880 . 
1. 259 
1. 924 

.. 
< "'.. <-~ 
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29 Aug l9~ 1 fILE:/PATTERNING.r"CENlERfIRE PATT1"C6Ei'l9cC:c 

+ OF"" 

#: IN 
1 i t"1 

CENTERFIRE PATTERNS * 4 

POA 
····-.... ...... 

........ 
·· ....... .. 

-.. .. ~ 

11n c1rcle 

I, 

SHOTSi- L~ 

CI~ 

2 

2 i t""l - "' CE~JTROUS * 
:3 1 ~-, = 9 

I-IS- :3 - l'll:.!2 

\/S= 2 . 223 
GS= ~ . 085 

PATTERN I • :::HOTS <BEST OF> 1e 9 
MAXIMUM x 1. 939 .970 
MINIMUM x -1.083 -.868 
MAXIMUM y 1,055 l. 092 
MIIHMUM y -1.168 -1.131 
CENTROID x • f12 -.103 
CENTRO I [I y • 189 • i!52 
POA TO CENTROID in.: .220 • 184 
Mlt-l RADIUS .2~4 .060 
MEAt·l RADIUS 1. 91!5 • 8!51 
MA:'·': RADIUS 1.967 1. 439 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 3.022 l. 838 
VERTICAL SPREAD -2.223 2.2:23 
EXTREME SPREAD 3. 03_5 2.422 
rlUMBER rn ONE rncH CIRCLE = 2 
r!UMBER rn TWO ItKH CI Fl.CLE = 4 
r!UMBER rn THREE INCH CIRCLE = 9 
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8 
.792 

-.746 
1. 225 
-~998 

-.225 
.019 
.'225 
• 216· 
. 774. 

1. :3.27 
1.539 
? •".)':)'":! ...... .:....~·-· 

·2.267 
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2 ~ Aug l 981 FIL£: /PATTEF.NlNG./CEtHEl'FIRE PATT./C6 E•"l 9222 

"*' OF" 

* I l'..J 

1 ; 1"1 

2 i t-1 -
3 1 1""""1 = 

HS-

\.-'S= 

i:~S= 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN~ 

POR 
~ .. ~~ .. 

1 i n 

SHOTS-

CIR 
2 

? 

8 

::3 - 255 

1 . 48~3 
3 . 458 

. , .... 
.... 

~ ........ ... 

····~.~. 

l CZ! 

__________________________ ...._. ___ , ___ .. __ . _________ _. 

F'ATTERN I 

SHOTS <BEST OF) 
MAXIMUM X 
MHUMUM >( 

MAX I MUM 'i' 
MHUMUM Y 
CENTROID X 
CEtHROID Y 
POA TO CENTROID in.: 
Mm RADIUS 
MEAM RADIUS 
r·1A:< RAD I US 
rlORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 
EXTREME SPREAD 
4UMBER IN ONE INCH 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH 

• 
10 

1.629 
-1.626 

.863 
-.626 

.049 
• 110 
• 120 
.248 
.tl68 

1. 844 
3.255 
1.489 
3.456 

CIRCLE = 
CIRCLE = 
CIRCLE = 

'1 
.978 

-1. 445 
.310 

-.530 
-. 132 

.014 
• 133 
.332 
.764 

1. 459 
2.423 

.840 
2.467 

2 
7 
8 
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8 
.798 

-1.198 
.284 

-.555 
.048 
~040 
;,062 
.266 
.647 

1 .• 216 
1. 996. 

• ::;;40 
2.044 

•. 
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